

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15640/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2007 in RSA No. 1537/1993 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIJAY A.MITTAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULWANT RAI(DEAD)THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana J. Bali, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Dhiman, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sohgaura, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERDelay in filing substitution application condoned.
Substitution allowed. Necessary note may be made that the LRs
of the deceased Padmavati A. Mittal are already on record as
petitioners.

Leave granted.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master