

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5177/2009

VIJAY A.MITTAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KULWANT RAI(DEAD)THR. LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER